

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2875/2019

PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL MATTU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175533/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Case HMA Petition No. 395 of 2017 titled Rahul Mattu Vs. Priya
pending before the Additional District Judge, Shimla, Himachal
Pradesh until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER